THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEPORT WILL HOLD A COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING ON THURSDAY, JULY 25, 2024 AT 3:00 PM AT THE CITY HALL AT 207 MILAM ROAD

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE CITY OF LAKEPORT COUNCIL WILL CONDUCT A SPECIAL MEETING ON THURSDAY, JULY 25, 2024 AT 4:00 PM AT THE REGULAR MEETING PLACE AT THE CITY HALL. IMMEDIATE ACTION IS REQUIRED TO DISCUSS AND TAKE ACTION ON AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION, SERIES 2024; AND ENACTING OTHER PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE SUBJECT.

AGENDA

- 1. INVOCATION
- 2. DISCUSS AND TAKE ACTION ON AMENDING ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION, SERIES 2024; AND ENACTING OTHER PROVISIONS RELATING TO THE SUBJECT.
- 3. CONSIDERATION AND ACTION ON AMENDING RESOLUTION DIRECTING PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ISSUE COMBINATION TAX AND REVENUE CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION.
- 4. ADJOURNMENT